IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Addendum to the
Professional Services Agreement for temporary investigative services for the
Independence Prosecutor's Office with Glen Newton of Sugar Creek, MO, at no additional

cost to the County.

RESOLUTION #17174, February 16, 2010

INTRODUCED BY James D. Tindall, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Prosecutor's Office has a continuing need for temporary investigative
services for the Independence office while the investigator assigned to that office is on

medical leave for the period of February 16, 2010, through March 26, 2010; and,

WHEREAS, Glen Newton is familiar with the work involved and has worked with the current

investigator on the particular job duties; and,

WHEREAS, this addendum is necessary to continue the service of subpoenas and

summons; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County
Executive be, and is hereby, authorized to execute for the County an Addendum to the
Professional Services Agreement with Glen Newton of Sugar Creek, MO, in a form to be

approved by the County Counselor.




Effective Date;: This Resolution shali be effective immediately upon its passage by a
majority of the Legislature. .

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Wimoda, Julliv)

Deputy/Assistant County Counselor Acting Codinty Cgunselor

Certificate of Passage

| hereby certify tha the attached resolutlon Resolution #17174 of February 16, 2010,
was duly passed on ~ 4, 2010 by the Jackson County Legsslature.

The votes thereon were as foilows

Yeas C? Nays &
Abstaining O Absent O .
2 AR1O .
Date Mary Jo Spino, £lérk of Legislature




oy g Py ; -
ey slenfio

Res. 17174

FIRST ADDENDUM
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM, made as of the /0 day of ,

2010, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, (hereinafter referred to as “the
County") and GLEN NEWTON, 11411 Norledge, Sugar Creek, MO 64054 (hereinafter
referred to as “Investigator”),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the County and Investigator did enter into a professional services
agreement dated January 4, 2010, whereunder Investigator agreed to provide temporary
investigative services for the Independence Prosecutor’s Office, at a cost to the County not
to exceed $6,394.00; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the agreement for the period of
February 16, 2010 through March 26, 2010 at no additional cost to the County; and,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions
herein contained, the County and Investigator respectively promise, covenant and agree
as follows:

1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the professional
services agreement between the parties dated January 4, 2010, shall remain
in full force and effect.

2. This First Addendum to the Agreement shall be effective February 16, 2010

and extend through March 26, 2010.

MAR 10 51

MARY JO
COUNTY & o0




3. This First Addendum, together with the professional services agreement
dated January 4, 2010, incorporates the entire agreement and
understanding of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and affixed

their official seals on the day and year first above written.

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI ~ GLEN NEWTON

o \NNND. 0 2 Zr

Mlchael D, Sanders
County Executive 8T/ - / -5108

Federal |.D. Number

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:
iliant' G. Sryder Mary Jo Sp!@
Acting County Counselor Clerk of the Eegislature




